Employees choosing to receive taxable cash will have the 
option of receiving it in two equal amounts in December and June, or the first two paychecks of each month (24 times a 
year). 

• For employees hired before January 1, 2006, the Town contribution to the Cash-In-Lieu program will be equal 
to Nine Hundred and Twenty-two Dollars ($922) per month.   

• For employees hired after January 1, 2006, the Town contribution to the Cash-In-Lieu program will be Four 
Hundred Dollars ($400) per month.   

The parties agree to meet and confer at the Town’s request on any changes that are within the mandatory scope of

[...]

The Town will replace authorized uniform items damaged in the performance of duty as approved by the Chief of 
Police. 

Effective upon ratification and approval by the Council of this Agreement, tThe Town will pay bargaining unit 
employees a uniform allowance of One Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115) per month (paid the first two pay periods of 
each month) for the repair, maintenance, and replacement of uniforms. 

Section 16. Mileage Reimbursement 
Employees using personal vehicles on official Town business shall be reimbursed at the mileage rate established by the